
DATE: May 21,2007 

FROM: CITY MANAGER 

1 THROUGH: FINANCE COMMITTEE I 
SUBJECT: AMEND CONTRACT NO. 17509 WITH SCOlT FAZEKAS AND 

ASSOCIATES TO PROVIDE CONTINUED PLUMBING, 
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND BUlLDlNG PLANCHECK 
SERVICES. 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the City Council: 

1) Authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to Contract No. 17509 
with Scott Fazekas and Associates (SFA) to provide continued mechanical, 
plumbing, electrical, and building plan check services; and 

2) Appropriate $450,000 from the Building Fund Reserve to increase the total 
contract "Not to Exceed" amount from $1,008,256 to $1,458,256 an increase of 
$450,000. 

BACKGROUND 

The Planning and Development Department has traditionally contracted with 
outside consultants to augment internal plan check resources. In December 
2004, City Council authorized staff to contract with Scott Fazekas and Associates 
(SFA) for an amount not to exceed $1,008,256 for four years, whichever occurs 
first. Since that time, SFA has consistently met plan check turn around times and 
helped meet the demands of construction activity. 

7 .  

m m 0 

K 
e 
m 

MEETING OF 0 5 / 2 1  12007 AGENDA ITEM NO 5. B . 3 .  



Scott Fazekas & Associates 2 May 21,2007 

Due to current plan check staff vacancies and sustained construction activity, it is 
essential that the City continue these services with Scott Fazekas and 
Associates in order to meet the timeframes the City has committed to its 
customers while staff vacancies are actively recruited for and filled. The 
requested contract amendment will provide continuity in plan check services 
being provided during the remaining duration of the current contract while staff 
proceeds with a new request for proposals for building plan check services. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Fees for building plan check services are deposited into the Building Services 
Fund to cover the cost of this service. 

Respectfully submitted, 
/ 

City Manager 

Prepared by: 

- 
Building Official 

Reviewed by: 

Richard ~hbhqe r ,  Director, 
Departm nt of lanning and Development g/P 




